If you invest in our ordinary shares in this offering, your ownership interest will be diluted to the extent of the difference between the offering price per
ordinary share paid by you and our as adjusted net tangible book value per ordinary share after completion of the offering.

Our net tangible book value as of December 31, 2023 was CHF 81.5 million, or CHF 2.22 per ordinary share ($2.45 per ordinary share). Net tangible book
value per ordinary share is determined by dividing (1) our total assets less our intangible assets and our total liabilities by (2) 36,649,705 ordinary shares
outstanding as of December 31, 2023.

After giving effect to our sale of ordinary shares in the offering at the offering price of $11.75 per ordinary share, and after deducting estimated offering
expenses payable by us, our as adjusted net tangible book value at December 31, 2023 would have been CHF 133.2 million, or CHF 3.20 per ordinary
share ($3.52 per ordinary share). This represents an immediate increase in as adjusted net tangible book value of CHF 0.97 ($1.07) per ordinary share to
existing shareholders and an immediate dilution in as adjusted net tangible book value of CHF 7.47 ($8.23) per ordinary share to new investors who
purchase in this offering.

The following table illustrates this dilution on a per ordinary share basis as of December 31, 2023. All translations between currencies are based on the
exchange rates on April 10, 2024 (see “Presentation of Financial and Other Information” for more details on the exchange rates used).

 Per Ordinary Share

 CHF USD

Offering price 10.67 11.75
Historical net tangible book value per ordinary share as of December 31, 2023 2.22 2.45
Increase in net tangible book value per ordinary share attributable to new investors purchasing

ordinary shares in this offering 0.97 1.07
As adjusted net tangible book value per ordinary share after giving effect to this offering 3.20 3.52
Dilution per ordinary share to new investors participating in this offering 7.47 8.23

The number of ordinary shares that will be outstanding after the offering is based on 36,649,705 ordinary shares outstanding as of December 31, 2023 and
excludes:

• 3,171,401 ordinary shares issuable upon the exercise of options outstanding as of December 31, 2023 under our Stock Option and Incentive Plan
Regulation 2023, or the 2023 Plan, at a weighted-average exercise price of $5.60 per share;

• 4,551,201 ordinary shares reserved for future issuance under the 2023 Plan as of December 31, 2023;

• 294,809 earn-out options issuable upon exercise, subject to satisfaction of certain vesting conditions;